RESOLUTION	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED RIGHT-OF-WAY LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROBERT L. AND BARBARA A. MARKS AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FOR THE LOCATION OF A CBS DECORATIVE WALL WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR SOUTH NORTH LAKE DRIVE, FOR A LICENSE FEE OF \$200.00 AND A TEN (10) YEAR TERM.

WHEREAS, Robert L. and Barbara A. Marks are the owners of a home located at 925 South Northlake Drive; and

WHEREAS, under terms of an agreement with the City of Hollywood, the Marks have utilized the City right-of-way adjacent to their home for the location of a decorative wall since 1986; and

WHEREAS, the Marks are desirous of entering into a new license agreement, and will maintain the necessary liability insurance, indemnify and save harmless the City and otherwise abide by the terms and conditions specified in the license agreement; and

WHEREAS, the attached license agreement reflects a ten year term and license fee of \$188.68 plus applicable tax equal to 6% for a total of \$200.00, and contains the required liability insurance coverage and indemnification for the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1:</u> That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the approriate City Officials, of the attached Right-of-Way License Agreement between Robert L. and Barbara A. Marks, and the City of Hollywood, together with such non-material changes as may be acceptable to the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROBERT L. AND BARBARA A. MARKS AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

Section 2: That this resolution shall upon its passage and adoption.	I be in full force and effect immedia	ately
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of, 20)17.
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK	_	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
ALAN FALLIK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY	_	